

Kerbal Space Program - Bug #9167

Grammar in "Getting Started and Basic Construction"

04/17/2016 02:29 PM - divstator

Status:	Closed	Start date:	04/17/2016
Severity:	Unworthy	% Done:	100%
Assignee:	TriggerAu		
Category:	Gameplay		
Target version:	1.2.0		
Version:	Not Applicable	Language:	English (US)
Platform:	Windows	Mod Related:	No
Expansion:			

Description

Follow the tutorial into the VAB. Once in the VAB follow the tutorial until you get the "Adding a Parachute" window. In second paragraph, last sentence. "Note that the parachute states how large its effective **diameters are** and what the maximum safe speed for deployment is." Should be "diameter is". Might be better stated "Note that the parachute states its effective diameter what its maximum safe deployment speed is."?

History

#1 - 07/17/2016 09:45 AM - TriggerAu

- Status changed from New to Needs Clarification

#2 - 07/22/2016 06:36 AM - bewing

- Status changed from Needs Clarification to Not a Bug

- % Done changed from 0 to 100

The wording is the same in 1.1.3. However, a parachute has two deployment states, each with it's own effective diameter. So there are TWO per parachute. Which is why it's plural. So I'm marking it "not a bug".

#3 - 07/23/2016 06:56 AM - TriggerAu

- Status changed from Not a Bug to Confirmed

- Assignee set to TriggerAu

- % Done changed from 100 to 10

I'll check/reword this one as I can see how it can read wrongly in some cases

#5 - 10/14/2016 02:33 AM - Squelch

- Status changed from Confirmed to Ready to Test

- Target version set to 1.2.0

- % Done changed from 10 to 80

This should be fixed in KSP 1.2

#6 - 11/06/2016 08:10 PM - JPLRepo

- Status changed from Ready to Test to Closed

- % Done changed from 80 to 100

Closing as this was fixed in 1.2.0